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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY
QUESTION NUMBER:	1350
DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 26 JUNE 2020
INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NUMBER:  23 - 2020
1350.	Ms H Ismail (DA) to ask the Minister of Social Development:
What (a) total number of food parcels did her department distribute in the City of Ekurhuleni since 26 March 2020 and (b) is the total breakdown of the number of food parcels distributed in each ward?															NW1720E



REPLY:

(a) The total number of food parcels distributed by SASSA and DSD in the City of Ekurhuleni since 26 March 2020 is 73 089 as reflected below, 2 929 by SASSA and 70 160by DSD.

[image: header]
(b) 
1

(c) Breakdown per ward of SASSA food parcels distributed is detailed in the table below:

	Local Office Name
	Number of parcels = 2929
	Ward Number(s) or Local Office

	Germiston
	9
	W33=1,W35=1, W38=1, W40=1, W41=1, W42=2, W45=2                 

	Benoni
	12
	Benoni/Daveyton

	Tsakane
	30
	Tsakane

	Vosloorus
	43
	W44=16, W46=11, W47=9, W107=7

	Thokoza
	118
	W40=8, W47=6, W50=13, W54=14, W56=19, W58=21, W60=18, W109=19                 

	Benoni
	24
	Benoni/Daveyton

	Germiston
	27
	W21=4, W41=4, W43=12, W93=7,                              

	Tsakane
	86
	W84=86                           

	Thokoza
	66
	W40=1, W45=1, W48=11, W49=4, W50=2, W51=12, W56=6, W57=5, W60=24                 

	Benoni
	19
	Benoni/Daveyton

	Tembisa
	50
	W91=5, W13=9, W6=23, W104=7, W10=6                 

	Germiston
	27
	W35=19 , W42=3, W93=5

	Germiston
	18
	W34=1 , W35=13 , W41=3, W45=1              

	Benoni
	30
	Benoni/Daveyton

	Springs
	44
	Springs

	Kwa-Thema
	62
	Kwa-Thema

	Thokoza
	115
	W37=4, W40=5, W48=9, W50=7, W51=10, W52=6, W53=6, W54=8, W57=9, W58=12, W60=7  (Thokoza)                              

	Tembisa
	40
	W1=6, W91=8, W104=4, W5=22                              

	Germiston
	28
	W21=14 , W34=3, W35=7, W36=2, W45=1, W32=1                                   

	Benoni
	38
	Benoni/Daveyton

	Vosloorus
	135
	W35=1, W41=3, W43=4, W44=39,W45=25, W46=2,W48=10,W47=2, W50=2,W58=1,W60=1, W64=3, W95=22   (Vosloorus/Zonkezizwe)                                 

	Tsakane
	22
	W83=5, W82=7, W81=10,                 

	Springs
	16
	W75=16                               

	Kwa-Thema
	11
	W75=11                          

	Duduza
	21
	W86=9, W87=7, W89=5                 

	Vosloorus
	72
	 Vosloorus/Zonkezizwe

	Tembisa
	37
	W104=23, W14=4, W91=2, W13=4, W5=3, W7=1                                 

	Tembisa
	47
	W6=34, W14=5, W2=1, W11=1, W10=2, W102=1, W91=1, W1=1, W10=1                                 

	Thokoza
	130
	W37=3, W40=3, W48=9, W49=24,W50=24, W51=1,W52=20,W53=2, W54=6,W55=1,W56=4, W57=4, W58=2, W60=13, W61=7, W63=1, W103=2, W107=4                                    

	Germiston
	42
	W21=10, W33=13, W34=10, W35=3, W40=1, W42=2, W53=1, W93=2                                                              

	Benoni
	21
	W24=1, W25=2, W28=1, W29=1, W31=2, W68=2, W69=4, W70=3, W90=1, Benoni/Daveyton

	Germiston
	35
	W21=12, W35=3, W38=1, W40=16, W93=2, W99=1                                                               

	Tembisa
	73
	W2=3, W11=4, W14=20, W6=10, W12=9, W19=2, W90=2, W104=17, W5=3, W3=3, W9=2  (Tembisa)                                                            

	Duduza
	6
	Duduza/Nigel

	Tsakane
	39
	Tsakane

	Kwa-Thema
	17
	W78=7, W79=10                          

	Springs
	37
	Springs

	Benoni
	46
	W24=1, W28=3, W29=9, W30=3, W31=5, W65=3, W66=1, W69=14, Benoni/Daveyton/Actonville

	Vosloorus
	62
	Vosloorus/Zonkezizwe

	Vosloorus
	130
	W95=31, W107=22, W41=8, W47=4, W45=10, W65=5, W63=1, W62=1, W61=1, (Vosloorus/Zonkezizwe)

	Tembisa
	61
	W9=14, W5=4, W11=2, W91=17, W3=3, W6=3, W2=3, W1=6, W14=1, W4=4, W12=1, w9=3                                                      

	Thokoza
	139
	W47=1, W48=5, W49=5, W50=40, W52=7, W55=7, W58=16, W63=45, W95=1, W103=1, W107=11   (Thokoza)                                                 

	Germiston
	27
	W21=8, W34=3, W35=5, W38=1, W40=3, W41=2, W42=1, W93=1, (Germiston/Reiger Park/Primrose)

	Duduza
	7
	Duduza/Nigel

	Kwa-Thema
	8
	Kwa-Thema

	Springs
	18
	Springs

	Tsakane
	21
	Tsakane

	Benoni
	35
	W24=4, W35=2, W28=3, W29=2, W30=10, W65=6, W69=4, W71=2, W92=1, W125=1                                

	Thokoza
	57
	W56=57                                                       

	Vosloorus
	71
	W61=50, W62=21                                                       

	Vosloorus
	54
	W95=54                                                       

	Germiston
	37
	W15=1, W19=1, W21=3, W32=3, W34=5, W35=2, W39=2, W40=4, W41=1, W42=1, W53=1, W93=2, W99=4, (Germiston/Primrose/Reiger Park/Boksburg)                                                      

	Germiston
	39
	W32=1, W35=14, W40=15, W41=1, (Germiston/Primrose/Reiger Park/Boksburg)                                   

	Benoni
	26
	Benoni/Daveyton/Actonville

	Benoni
	60
	W24=1, W25=1, W28=5, W29=5, W30=23, W31=1, W32=1, W65=8, W69=14, Benoni/Daveyton/Actonville

	Germiston
	9
	W18=1, W21=2, W33=1, W35=2, W34=1, W40=2 

	Thokoza
	40
	Thokoza/Katlehong/Palm Ridge

	Thokoza
	50
	Thokoza/Katlehong

	Thokoza
	50
	Thokoza/Katlehong/Palm Ridge

	Thokoza
	50
	Eden Park/Thokoza

	Thokoza
	52
	Eden Park/Thokoza

	Vosloorus
	49
	Vosloorus/Zonkezizwe

	Vosloorus
	84
	Vosloorus/Zonkezizwe



		[image: ][image: ][image: ]



	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Total number of food parcels delivered
	Ward Number(s)

	883
	1
	3
	4
	5
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	7853
	2
	6
	7
	9
	10
	11
	 
	 
	 

	323
	8
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	200
	11
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	93
	12
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	404
	13
	66
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	27
	14
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	745
	15
	16
	17
	90
	106
	 
	 
	 
	 

	158
	15
	91
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	68
	17
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	446
	18
	19
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	769
	21
	20
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	353
	21
	33
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	430
	22
	32
	73
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	50
	22
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	99
	23
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	766
	24
	110
	108
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	511
	25
	96
	100
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	1205
	25
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	598
	25
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	5895
	26
	69
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	136
	27
	28
	29
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	935
	30
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	442
	33
	93
	34
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	1040
	33
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	885
	34
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	552
	35
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	2745
	36
	35
	93
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	332
	36
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	50
	37
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	173
	39
	35
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	441
	40
	41
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	940
	40
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	883
	41
	95
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	2554
	41
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	25
	42
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	1998
	43
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	3485
	44
	64
	45
	94
	102
	47
	 
	 
	 

	33
	49
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	1836
	52
	50
	51
	56
	59
	 
	 
	 
	 

	372
	53
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	200
	54
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	358
	57
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	1441
	58
	111
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	102
	60
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	1481
	61
	62
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	600
	62
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	1052
	68
	67
	70
	26
	65
	 
	 
	 
	 

	254
	69
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	21
	70
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	110
	71
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	554
	72
	75
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	250
	76
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	793
	77
	80
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	498
	78
	77
	112
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	319
	78
	109
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	684
	79
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	3479
	81
	85
	84
	83
	86
	 
	 
	 
	 

	755
	82
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	1246
	84
	87
	98
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	919
	88
	104
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	1657
	89
	49
	103
	102
	94
	52
	58
	57
	40

	7568
	89
	57
	55
	63
	58
	40
	49
	46
	48

	871
	92
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	439
	93
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	123
	94
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	891
	95
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	394
	97
	105
	74
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	912
	99
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	50
	101
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	200
	107
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	206
	110
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	70 160
	Total Number of Food Parcels Distributed from April 2020- July 2020
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